

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2896 OF 2009

RAJA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthan, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner for exemption from filing the statement of case is allowed.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the necessary statement of case will be filed within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master