

V
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2896 OF 2009

RAJA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 08/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Laxmibai Leitantham, Adv.
for Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.2, which is an application for exemption
from filing statement of case, is rejected.

Time of six weeks' is granted to the respective
parties for filing the statement of case.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master