

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2896/2009

RAJA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
For M/s. Manoj Swarup and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER